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e-Tender Notice No. : RCIL_ER_2020-21_1253-1257 Dt. 04.02.2021 

Website : IRPES portal – https://www.ireps.gov.in     

RailTel Website – www.railtelindia.com 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel), Eastern Region invites Open e- Bids in two packet 
single stage system from established contractors with proven experience for “Hiring of dark 
fibre in Northern Coalfields Ltd.’s Area in Madhya Pradesh & Uttar Pradesh States for 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region.” 

 

‘रेलटेल कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया डलडिटेि पूर्वी के्षत्र की ओर से, नॉर्दनद कोलफील््डस डलडिटेि के िध्य प्ररे्श और 

उत्तर प्ररे्श के के्षत्र िें िाकद  फाइबर डकराए पर लेने के ललए’, रेलटेल कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया डलडिटेि पूर्वी के्षत्र 

ने, टू पैकेट डसंगल से्टज डसस्टि िें, डसद्ध अनुभर्व के साथ स्थाडपत ठेकेर्ारो ंसे है ओपन ई- डबि्स आिंडत्रत डकया 

है। 

The details are as under: 

डर्वर्वरण इस प्रकार हैं: 
 

a) 
Date of publishing of e- Tender 

04.02.2021 
 ई टेंिर प्रकालित होने की तारीख 

b) 
Start Date for downloading the Tender  

04.02.2021 at 17:00 hrs. 
 लनलिदा डाउनलोलडिंग िुरू होने की लतलि 

c) 
Document download end date/time 

24.02.2021 at 14:00 hrs. 
लनलिदा डाउनलोलडिंग बिंद होने की लतलि 

   d) 
Bid submission start date 

10.02.2021 
ई-लबड जमा करने की िुरू लतलि 

e) 
Closing date for Submission of e-Bids 

24.02.2021 up to 14:00 hrs.( Online) 
 ई-लबड जमा करने की अिंलतम लतलि 

f) 
Date of opening of e-Bids 

24.02.2021 at 14:30 hrs. (Online) 
ई-लबड के खुलने की  लतलि 

g) 
Validity of offer 

60 days from date of opening of tender 
ऑफर की िैद्यता 

i) 
Time period for commissioning of the links 60 days from the date of issue of PO. 

 डलंक चालू करने की सिय अर्वडि 

j) 
Period of OFC hiring 3 years extendable up to 5 years 

 ओएफसी हायररिंग की अिलि 

 
NCL Area Tender No. Approx. 

length of 
hiring of 

OFC 
 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document 
(Incl. 
GST) 
(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

(Incl. GST) 
(Rs.) 

Estimated 
hiring charges 

for 3 years 
(Exl. GST) 

(Rs.) 

Zone-1  
NCL HQ & Central 
Hospital, Jhingurda 
and  Block B 

RCIL_ER_2020- 
21_1253 
Dt. 04.02.2021 

 

68 Km 
 

 
 
1,770/- 

 
 

1,10,800/- 

 
 

46,92,000/- 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 
3

rd

 & 16th  Floor,Chatterjee International Centre ,  
33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road , Kolkata 700071,  

Tel. No.: 033-44009999,44041499 FAX: 033-44041490 . 

https://www.ireps.gov.in/
http://www.railtelindia.com/
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Zone - 2  
Kakri, Bina and 
Krishnashila  
 

RCIL_ER_2020- 
21_1254 
Dt. 04.02.2021 

 

 
103 Km. 

 

 
 
1,770/- 

 
 

1,67,800/- 

 
 

71,07,000/- 

Zone – 3  

Khadia, IWSS, and 
Dudhichua 
 

RCIL_ER_2020- 
21_1255 
Dt. 04.02.2021 

 

83 Km. 

 
 

1,770/- 

 
 

1,35,200/- 

 

 
57,27,000/- 

Zone – 4  
Jayant, Central 
Store and Central 
Workshop 

RCIL_ER_2020- 
21_1256 

Dt. 04.02.2021 

 

67 Km. 
 

 
 

1,770/- 

 
 

1,09,200/- 

 
 

46,23,000/- 

Zone – 5  
NSC, Nigahi and 
Amlorhi 
 

RCIL_ER_2020- 
21_1257 
Dt. 04.02.2021 

 

   87 Km. 

 
 
 

1,770/- 

 
 

1,41,700/- 

 
 

60,03,000/- 

 

Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Document and EMD only. No other 
exemption will be given. 

 

Bidder may quote for more than one Zone/Tender; however, one bidder can be 
awarded maximum two Zones/ Tenders. More than two zones/Tender may be awarded 
to a single bidder, as time is the essence of work (discretion in this case lies solely 
with RailTel) 

 
 Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be 
downloaded from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://ireps.gov.in. For 
online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily download an official online copy 
of the tender documents from IREPS e-portal. All future Information viz. corrigendum 
/addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-Tendering Portal only. 
Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. Bid submitted/sent by 
any other mode will not be accepted. 

 
The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in 
the bid. Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the 
conduct or outcome of the bidding process. 

 
Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender Document Cost (TDC), in respect of 
e-tendering, will be accepted through net banking or payment gate way only. Fixed Deposit 
Receipt (FDR) will not be accepted as EMD for tender invited on IREPS (e-tender portal). 

 
RailTel’s Bank account details for Tender Document Cost & Earnest money Deposit are as 
below: - 

 

Name of the Bank State Bank of India, 

Name of Account Holder RailTel Corporation of India Limited 

Account No. 38541405681 

IFSC Code SBIN0001054 

Branch Code 1054 (Chowrighee Branch) 

 

 Asst. General Manager/Contracts 
for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 

Eastern Region/ Kolkata 

 
Copy to : Notice board at RO office at Kolkata and TM office at Patna & Bilaspur 

http://www.railtelindia.com/
https://ireps.gov.in/

