

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.

3rd & 16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700071, Tel. No.: 033-44009999,44041499 FAX: 033-44041490.

e-Tender Notice No.: RCIL_ER_2020-21_1253-1257 Dt. 04.02.2021

Website: IRPES portal – https://www.ireps.gov.in
RailTel Website – www.ireps.gov.in

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel), Eastern Region invites Open e- Bids in two packet single stage system from established contractors with proven experience for "Hiring of dark fibre in Northern Coalfields Ltd.'s Area in Madhya Pradesh & Uttar Pradesh States for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region."

'रेलटेल कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पूर्वी क्षेत्र की ओर से, नॉर्दर्न कोलफील्ड्स लिमिटेड के मध्य प्रदेश और उत्तर प्रदेश के क्षेत्र में डार्क फाइबर किराए पर लेने के लिए', रेलटेल कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पूर्वी क्षेत्र ने, टू पैकेट सिंगल स्टेज सिस्टम में, सिद्ध अनुभव के साथ स्थापित ठेकेदारों से है ओपन ई- बिड्स आमंत्रित किया है।

The details are as under:

विवरण इस प्रकार हैं:

a)	Date of publishing of e- Tender ई टेंडर प्रकाशित होने की तारीख	04.02.2021
b)	Start Date for downloading the Tender निविदा डाउनलोडिंग शुरू होने की तिथि	04.02.2021 at 17:00 hrs.
c)	Document download end date/time निविदा डाउनलोडिंग बंद होने की तिथि	24.02.2021 at 14:00 hrs.
d)	Bid submission start date ई-बिड जमा करने की शुरू तिथि	10.02.2021
e)	Closing date for Submission of e-Bids ई-बिड जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	24.02.2021 up to 14:00 hrs.(Online)
f)	Date of opening of e-Bids ई-बिड के खुलने की तिथि	24.02.2021 at 14:30 hrs. (Online)
g)	Validity of offer ऑफर की वैद्यता	60 days from date of opening of tender
i)	Time period for commissioning of the links लिंक चालू करने की समय अवधि	60 days from the date of issue of PO.
j)	Period of OFC hiring ओएफसी हायरिंग की अवधि	3 years extendable up to 5 years

NCL Area	Tender No.	Approx. length of hiring of OFC	Cost of Tender Document (Incl. GST) (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Incl. GST) (Rs.)	Estimated hiring charges for 3 years (Exl. GST) (Rs.)
Zone-1 NCL HQ & Central Hospital, Jhingurda and Block B	RCIL_ER_2020- 21_1253 Dt. 04.02.2021	68 Km	1,770/-	1,10,800/-	46,92,000/-

Zone - 2 Kakri, Bina and Krishnashila	RCIL_ER_2020- 21_1254 Dt. 04.02.2021	103 Km.	1,770/-	1,67,800/-	71,07,000/-
Zone – 3 Khadia, IWSS, and Dudhichua	RCIL_ER_2020- 21_1255 Dt. 04.02.2021	83 Km.	1,770/-	1,35,200/-	57,27,000/-
Zone – 4 Jayant, Central Store and Central Workshop	RCIL_ER_2020- 21_1256 Dt. 04.02.2021	67 Km.	1,770/-	1,09,200/-	46,23,000/-
Zone – 5 NSC, Nigahi and Amlorhi	RCIL_ER_2020- 21_1257 Dt. 04.02.2021	87 Km.	1,770/-	1,41,700/-	60,03,000/-

Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Document and EMD only. No other exemption will be given.

Bidder may quote for more than one Zone/Tender; however, one bidder can be awarded maximum two Zones/ Tenders. More than two zones/Tender may be awarded to a single bidder, as time is the essence of work (discretion in this case lies solely with RailTel)

Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel's website and can be downloaded from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://ireps.gov.in. For online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily download an official online copy of the tender documents from IREPS e-portal. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-Tendering Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. Bid submitted/sent by any other mode will not be accepted.

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process.

Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender Document Cost (TDC), in respect of e-tendering, will be accepted through net banking or payment gate way only. Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) will not be accepted as EMD for tender invited on IREPS (e-tender portal).

RailTel's Bank account details for Tender Document Cost & Earnest money Deposit are as below: -

Name of the Bank	State Bank of India,
Name of Account Holder	RailTel Corporation of India Limited
Account No.	38541405681
IFSC Code	SBIN0001054
Branch Code	1054 (Chowrighee Branch)

Asst. General Manager/Contracts for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.
Eastern Region/ Kolkata

Copy to: Notice board at RO office at Kolkata and TM office at Patna & Bilaspur